MRI Services (2017 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Dare 1 0.02%
Alamance 5210 83.43% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Guilford 556 8.90% Tyrrell 1 0.02%
Randolph 173 2.71% Total Patients Serve: 6245
Caswell 88 1.41% Anson
Orange 55 0.88% Anson 32 96.97%
Rockingham 49 0.78% Union 1 3.03%
Chatham 29 0.46% Total Patients Served: 33
Virginia 12 0.19% Ashe
Person 11 0.18% Ashe 839 92.81%
Durham 10 0.16% Virginia 18 1.99%
South Carolina 8 0.13% Watauga 14 1.55%
Georgia 5 0.08% Alleghany 11 1.22%
Forsyth 4 0.06% Wilkes 10 1.11%
Wake 4 0.06% Other States 6 0.66%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Johnston 2 0.22%
Davidson 3 0.05% Wake 1 0.11%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Beaufort 1 0.11%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Catawba 1 0.11%
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Guilford 1 0.11%
Bertie 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 904
Nash 2 0.03% Beaufort
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Beaufort 1697 80.66%
Iredell 2 0.03% Martin 100 4.75%
Rowan 1 0.02% Hyde 86 4.09%
Watauga 1 0.02% Washington 80 3.80%
Surry 1 0.02% Pitt 65 3.09%
Vance 1 0.02% Craven 23 1.09%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Tyrrell 7 0.33%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Other States 7 0.33%
Davie 1 0.02% Virginia 6 0.29%
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Bertie 6 0.29% Virginia 9 0.18%
Franklin 3 0.14% Pender 8 0.16%
Chowan 3 0.14% Gaston 5 0.10%
Pamlico 3 0.14% Robeson 4 0.08%
Onslow 2 0.10% Wake 4 0.08%
Clay 2 0.10% Person 4 0.08%
Wayne 2 0.10% Mecklenburg 4 0.08%
Sampson 1 0.05% Randolph 3 0.06%
Warren 1 0.05% Rowan 3 0.06%
Nash 1 0.05% Cumberland 3 0.06%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Duplin 3 0.06%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Catawba 2 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.05% Tennessee 2 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Stokes 2 0.04%
Durham 1 0.05% Bladen 2 0.04%
Duplin 1 0.05% Chatham 2 0.04%
Dare 1 0.05% Cleveland 2 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Moore 2 0.04%
Jackson 1 0.05% Johnston 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2104 Hoke 2 0.04%
Bladen Anson 1 0.02%
Bladen 382 90.95% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Robeson 13 3.10% Georgia 1 0.02%
Sampson 12 2.86% Washington 1 0.02%
Cumberland 7 1.67% Alamance 1 0.02%
Columbus 5 1.19% Union 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.24% Richmond 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 420 Henderson ! 0.02%
Brunswick Nash 1 0.02%
Brunswick 4808 94.87% Ashe 1 0.02%
Columbus 69 1.36% Yadkin 1 0.02%
South Carolina 44 0.87% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Other States 32 0.63% Forsyth 1 0.02%
New Hanover 31 0.61% Davidson 1 0.02%
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Other 1 0.02% Orange 13 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.02% Forsyth 13 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 5068 Cabarrus 12 0.03%
Buncombe Iredell 11 0.03%
Buncombe 18802 52.19% Guilford 10 0.03%
Henderson 4463 12.39% Gaston 9 0.02%
Haywood 2257 6.27% Lincoln 9 0.02%
Madison 1725 4.79% Union 6 0.02%
McDowell 1465 4.07% Greene 6 0.02%
Yancey 895 2.48% Other 5 0.01%
Transylvania 887 2.46% New Hanover 5 0.01%
Jackson 730 2.03% Durham 5 0.01%
Rutherford 636 1.77% Carteret 4 0.01%
Macon 608 1.69% Rowan 4 0.01%
Burke 533 1.48% Pamlico 4 0.01%
Other States 392 1.09% Wilkes 4 0.01%
Swain 361 1.00% Brunswick 4 0.01%
Polk 307 0.85% Alexander 4 0.01%
Mitchell 273 0.76% Onslow 3 0.01%
Georgia 249 0.69% Washington 3 0.01%
Cherokee 203 0.56% Lee 3 0.01%
Graham 194 0.54% Yadkin 2 0.01%
South Carolina 183 0.51% Franklin 2 0.01%
Tennessee 144 0.40% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Avery 131 0.36% Johnston 2 0.01%
Clay 87 0.24% Stokes 2 0.01%
Caldwell 85 0.24% Randolph 2 0.01%
Cleveland 59 0.16% Person 2 0.01%
Catawba 49 0.14% Pitt 2 0.01%
Watauga 34 0.09% Chatham 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 32 0.09% Cumberland 2 0.01%
Virginia 25 0.07% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Wake 20 0.06% Moore 1 0.00%
Ashe 19 0.05% Beaufort 1 0.00%
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Northampton 1 0.00% Buncombe 12 0.17%
Nash 1 0.00% Other 11 0.16%
Wilson 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 10 0.15%
Halifax 1 0.00% Gaston 8 0.12%
Anson 1 0.00% South Carolina 4 0.06%
Harnett 1 0.00% Tennessee 4 0.06%
Dare 1 0.00% Cabarrus 4 0.06%
Caswell 1 0.00% Yancey 3 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.00% Alleghany 2 0.03%
Craven 1 0.00% Richmond 2 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Franklin 2 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.00% Union 2 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.00% Virginia 2 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.00% Other States 2 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Sampson 1 0.01%
Pender 1 0.00% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Surry 1 0.00% Robeson 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 36025 Wilson ! 0.01%
Burke Forsyth 1 0.01%
Burke 3882 56.41% Pender 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1232 17.90% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Catawba 633 9.20% Carteret 1 0.01%
McDowell 529 7.69% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Watauga 104 1.51% Surry 1 0.01%
Lincoln 97 1.41% Davidson 1 0.01%
Alexander 69 1.00% Anson 1 0.01%
Rutherford 64 0.93% Guilford 1 0.01%
Cleveland 35 0.51% Haywood 1 0.01%
Mitchell 33 0.48% Johnston 1 0.01%
Ashe 29 0.42% Madison 1 0.01%
Wilkes 29 0.42% Moore 1 0.01%
Iredell 24 0.35% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Avery 23 0.33% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Wake 12 0-17% Total Patients Served: 6882
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Cabarrus Scotland 5 0.02%
Cabarrus 12456 59.79% Surry 5 0.02%
Rowan 3190 15.31% Avery 4 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1912 9.18% Stokes 4 0.02%
Stanly 1798 8.63% Onslow 4 0.02%
Iredell 375 1.80% Wilkes 4 0.02%
Union 171 0.82% Brunswick 4 0.02%
Gaston 104 0.50% Rockingham 3 0.01%
South Carolina 94 0.45% Swain 3 0.01%
Montgomery 86 0.41% Bladen 3 0.01%
Other States 84 0.40% Robeson 3 0.01%
Lincoln 83 0.40% Alamance 3 0.01%
Davidson 67 0.32% McDowell 3 0.01%
Catawba 57 0.27% New Hanover 3 0.01%
Anson 53 0.25% Polk 3 0.01%
Cleveland 29 0.14% Lee 2 0.01%
Other 21 0.10% Durham 2 0.01%
Forsyth 21 0.10% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Alexander 18 0.09% Orange 1 0.00%
Davie 17 0.08% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Virginia 17 0.08% Pender 1 0.00%
Caldwell 14 0.07% Dare 1 0.00%
Burke 13 0.06% Wilson 1 0.00%
Guilford 13 0.06% Duplin 1 0.00%
Richmond 12 0.06% Haywood 1 0.00%
Georgia 10 0.05% Johnston 1 0.00%
Watauga 10 0.05% Macon 1 0.00%
Ashe ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 20834
Randolph 6 0.03% Caldwell
Tennessee 6 0.03% Cabarrus 1671 50.82%
Rutherford 6 0.03% Caldwell 1086 33.03%
Wake 6 0.03% Catawba 100 3.04%
Moore 5 0.02% Wilkes 90 2.74%
Cumberland 5 0.02% Burke 88 2.68%
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Buncombe 71 2.16% Pitt 8 0.16%
Alexander 63 1.92% Lenoir 8 0.16%
Watauga 49 1.49% Bertie 6 0.12%
McDowell 14 0.43% Wilson 5 0.10%
Avery 10 0.30% Virginia 5 0.10%
Ashe 8 0.24% Hoke 4 0.08%
Tennessee 6 0.18% Johnston 4 0.08%
Lincoln 4 0.12% Beaufort 4 0.08%
Other States 4 0.12% Guilford 3 0.06%
Gaston 3 0.09% Hyde 3 0.06%
Iredell 3 0.09% New Hanover 3 0.06%
Cleveland 2 0.06% Durham 3 0.06%
South Carolina 2 0.06% Orange 3 0.06%
Rowan 2 0.06% Other 2 0.04%
Alleghany 2 0.06% Wayne 2 0.04%
Yancey 1 0.03% Scotland 2 0.04%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Rockingham 2 0.04%
Surry 1 0.03% Chatham 2 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.03% Pender 2 0.04%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Greene 2 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Gates 2 0.04%
Caswell 1 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.03% Duplin 2 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.03% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.03% Alamance 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 3288 Alleghany ! 0.02%

Carteret Columbus 1 0.02%
Carteret 4196 81.41% Lee 1 0.02%
Onslow 465 9.02% Martin 1 0.02%
Craven 325 6.31% Randolph 1 0.02%
Other States 48 0.93% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Pamlico 14 0.27% Nash 1 0.02%
Jones ’ 0-17% Total Patients Served: 5154
Wake 9 0.17% Catawba
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Catawba 7327 56.54% Stokes 2 0.02%
Caldwell 1626 12.55% Pitt 2 0.02%
Alexander 1267 9.78% Clay 2 0.02%
Burke 1107 8.54% Cherokee 2 0.02%
Lincoln 744 5.74% Vance 1 0.01%
Iredell 252 1.94% Stanly 1 0.01%
Watauga 118 0.91% Wake 1 0.01%
Cleveland 88 0.68% Pender 1 0.01%
Wilkes 67 0.52% Alleghany 1 0.01%
McDowell 59 0.46% Northampton 1 0.01%
Gaston 38 0.29% Randolph 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 35 0.27% Macon 1 0.01%
Ashe 35 0.27% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Avery 24 0.19% Hoke 1 0.01%
Other States 23 0.18% Henderson 1 0.01%
Mitchell 20 0.15% Graham 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 15 0.12% Chatham 1 0.01%
South Carolina 14 0.11% Onslow 1 0.01%
Rutherford 13 0-10% Total Patients Served: 12960
Tennessee 10 0.08% Cherokee

Rowan 8 0.06% Cherokee 976 67.78%
Yancey 7 0.05% Clay 256 17.78%
Other 5 0.04% Graham 79 5.49%
Davie 5 0.04% Georgia 75 5.21%
Forsyth 5 0.04% Other 40 2.78%
Virginia 4 0.03% Tennessee 10 0.69%
Buncombe 4 0.03% Jackson 3 0.21%
Georgia 4 0.03% Swain 1 0.07%
Brunswick 8 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 1440
Surry 3 0.02% Chowan

Madison 2 0.02% Chowan 789 38.06%
Guilford 2 0.02% Bertie 314 15.15%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Perquimans 282 13.60%
Davidson 2 0.02% Washington 247 11.92%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Gates
Hertford
Camden
Martin
Virginia
Dare
Northampton
Currituck
Pitt

Hyde
Other
Beaufort
Union
Wake
Wayne
Franklin
Edgecombe
Craven
Caswell
Mecklenburg

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland
Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
South Carolina
Lincoln
Other States
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Burke
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22
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3226

554
481
126
44
19
9
8
8

6.61%
5.31%
2.70%
1.98%
1.06%
1.06%
0.68%
0.29%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.19%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2073

71.50%
12.28%
10.66%
2.79%
0.98%
0.42%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%

Polk
Georgia
Virginia
Cabarrus
Johnston
McDowell
Chatham
Randolph
Rowan
Surry
Stanly
Tennessee
Pender
Macon
Haywood
Guilford
Wake

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Columbus

Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Brunswick
South Carolina
Sampson
Pender

New Hanover
Cumberland
Harnett
Duplin

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Craven
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1800
276

35
33
28
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0.16%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4512

82.08%
12.59%
1.60%
1.50%
1.28%
0.27%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2193
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Craven 7476 68.22% Person 1 0.01%
Pamlico 868 7.92% Burke 1 0.01%
Carteret 765 6.98% Anson 1 0.01%
Onslow 565 5.16% Alamance 1 0.01%
Jones 564 5.15% South Carolina 1 0.01%
Beaufort 225 2.05% Columbus 1 0.01%
Lenoir 135 1.23% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Pitt 104 0.95% Davie 1 0.01%
Other States 99 0.90% Madison 1 0.01%
Duplin 35 0.32% Lee 1 0.01%
Wayne 29 0.26% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Pender 11 0.10% Iredell 1 0.01%
Wake 7 0.06% Franklin 1 0.01%
Wilson 6 0.05% Hertford 1 0.01%
Greene 5 0.05% Halifax 1 0.01%
Virginia 4 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.01%
New Hanover 4 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Martin 4 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 10959
Hyde 4 0.04% Cumberland

Georgia 4 0.04% Cumberland 12624 75.88%
Tennessee 3 0.03% Robeson 1083 6.51%
Nash 3 0.03% Harnett 687 4.13%
Guilford 3 0.03% Sampson 637 3.83%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Hoke 626 3.76%
Dare 3 0.03% Bladen 393 2.36%
Durham 2 0.02% Lee 101 0.61%
Washington 2 0.02% Other States 76 0.46%
Johnston 2 0.02% Columbus 56 0.34%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Moore 46 0.28%
Chowan 1 0.01% Scotland 38 0.23%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Wake 32 0.19%
Granville 1 0.01% Duplin 31 0.19%
Clay 1 0.01% Johnston 30 0.18%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% South Carolina 19 0.11%
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Richmond 16 0.10% Iredell 1 0.01%
New Hanover 10 0.06% Chatham 1 0.01%
Guilford 10 0.06% Martin 1 0.01%
Virginia 10 0.06% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Wayne 7 0.04% Camden 1 0.01%
Tennessee ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 16637
Mecklenburg 7 0.04% Dare

Brunswick 7 0.04% Dare 2065 77.05%
Georgia 6 0.04% Currituck 307 11.46%
Onslow 6 0.04% Other States 91 3.40%
Nash 6 0.04% Virginia 58 2.16%
Lenoir 6 0.04% Hyde 49 1.83%
Wilson 5 0.03% Tyrrell 24 0.90%
Durham 5 0.03% Pasquotank 24 0.90%
Alamance 4 0.02% Wake 7 0.26%
Cabarrus 4 0.02% Montgomery 6 0.22%
Craven 3 0.02% Washington 5 0.19%
Edgecombe 3 0.02% Martin 4 0.15%
Pender 3 0.02% Surry 3 0.11%
Pitt 3 0.02% Pitt 3 0.11%
Polk 3 0.02% Northampton 3 0.11%
Cleveland 2 0.01% Halifax 3 0.11%
Union 2 0.01% Guilford 3 0.11%
Gaston 2 0.01% Chowan 3 0.11%
Halifax 2 0.01% Franklin 3 0.11%
Catawba 2 0.01% Union 2 0.07%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Orange 2 0.07%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Gates 2 0.07%
Ashe 2 0.01% Perquimans 2 0.07%
Randolph 2 0.01% Hertford 2 0.07%
Davidson 1 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Warren 1 0.01% Chatham 1 0.04%
Vance 1 0.01% Burke 1 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.04%
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Edgecombe 1 0.04% Craven 1 0.02%
Graham 1 0.04% Georgia 1 0.02%
Camden 1 0.04% Alamance 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Ashe 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2680 Northampton 1 0.02%
Davidson Tennessee 1 0.02%
Davidson 4464 84.58% Hoke 1 0.02%
Guilford 225 4.26% Durham 1 0.02%
Randolph 213 4.04% Jackson 1 0.02%
Rowan 121 2.29% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Forsyth 109 2.07% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Other States 28 0.53% Caswell 1 0.02%
Davie 16 0.30% Harnett 1 0.02%
Iredell 10 0.19% Onslow 1 0.02%
Stanly 9 0.17% Person 1 0.02%
Surry 8 0.15% Avery 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 8 0.15% Richmond 1 0.02%
South Carolina 5 0.09% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Mecidenburg > 0.09% Total Patients Served: 5278
Stokes 5 0.09% Durham
Montgomery 4 0.08% Durham 13060 31.32%
Wake 4 0.08% Wake 5070 12.16%
Virginia 4 0.08% Orange 3422 8.21%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Person 2178 5.22%
Yadkin 3 0.06% Granville 2047 4.91%
Burke 3 0.06% Alamance 1893 4.54%
Gaston 2 0.04% Virginia 1879 4.51%
Henderson 2 0.04% Other States 1152 2.76%
Union 2 0.04% Vance 873 2.09%
Johnston 2 0.04% South Carolina 704 1.69%
Wilkes 2 0.04% Cumberland 575 1.38%
Dare 1 0.02% Guilford 560 1.34%
Wayne 1 0.02% Chatham 414 0.99%
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Franklin 376 0.90% Hoke 65 0.16%
Johnston 370 0.89% Scotland 64 0.15%
Robeson 321 0.77% Beaufort 63 0.15%
New Hanover 286 0.69% Iredell 63 0.15%
Harnett 284 0.68% Dare 61 0.15%
Nash 279 0.67% Cabarrus 58 0.14%
Mecklenburg 239 0.57% Davidson 58 0.14%
Warren 236 0.57% Richmond 54 0.13%
Caswell 232 0.56% Rowan 52 0.12%
Brunswick 223 0.53% Gaston 47 0.11%
Halifax 222 0.53% Northampton 46 0.11%
Onslow 217 0.52% Burke 46 0.11%
Wilson 215 0.52% Martin 45 0.11%
Wayne 207 0.50% Watauga 40 0.10%
Moore 206 0.49% Union 40 0.10%
Lee 200 0.48% Surry 36 0.09%
Georgia 187 0.45% Cleveland 36 0.09%
Pitt 184 0.44% Caldwell 34 0.08%
Carteret 174 0.42% Montgomery 31 0.07%
Tennessee 170 0.41% Stanly 31 0.07%
Forsyth 162 0.39% Washington 29 0.07%
Craven 160 0.38% Pamlico 27 0.06%
Randolph 143 0.34% Pasquotank 27 0.06%
Sampson 119 0.29% Haywood 27 0.06%
Rockingham 115 0.28% Bertie 26 0.06%
Buncombe 110 0.26% Rutherford 26 0.06%
Duplin 108 0.26% Hertford 26 0.06%
Edgecombe 98 0.24% Lincoln 24 0.06%
Catawba 94 0.23% Perquimans 24 0.06%
Bladen 79 0.19% Alexander 24 0.06%
Columbus 77 0.18% Stokes 23 0.06%
Lenoir 75 0.18% Wilkes 22 0.05%
Pender 73 0.18% McDowell 22 0.05%
Henderson 68 0.16% Jackson 22 0.05%
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Chowan 22 0.05% Bertie 10 0.50%
Macon 21 0.05% Virginia 7 0.35%
Greene 19 0.05% Beaufort 6 0.30%
Currituck 18 0.04% Hertford 5 0.25%
Transylvania 16 0.04% Lenoir 4 0.20%
Yadkin 15 0.04% Wayne 3 0.15%
Ashe 15 0.04% Other States 3 0.15%
Swain 11 0.03% Chowan 3 0.15%
Alleghany 10 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.10%
Polk 9 0.02% Sampson 2 0.10%
Anson 9 0.02% Wake 1 0.05%
Gates 9 0.02% Craven 1 0.05%
Jones 9 0.02% Gates 1 0.05%
Mitchell 8 0.02% Greene 1 0.05%
Davie 8 0.02% Carteret 1 0.05%
Yancey 7 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.05%
Madison 7 0.02% Hyde 1 0.05%
Hyde 5 0.01% Johnston 1 0.05%
Graham 5 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.05%
Tymell 5 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1998
Cherokee 4 0.01% Forsyth
Avery 4 0.01% Forsyth 22964 48.05%
Clay 3 0.01% Guilford 2948 6.17%
Camden 2 0.00% Davidson 2820 5.90%
Total Patients Served: 41696 sury 2465 >10%
Edgecombe Stokes 2286 4.78%
Edgecombe 1365 68.32% Davie 2282 4.77%
Halifax 219 10.96% Virginia 1870 3.91%
Nash 179 8.96% Yadkin 1646 3.44%
Martin 74 3.70% Wilkes 1179 2.47%
Pitt 40 2.00% Randolph 816 1.71%
Northampton 31 1.55% Iredell 811 1.70%
Wilson 26 1.30% Rockingham 705 1.48%
Washington 10 0.50% Catawba 652 1.36%
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Rowan 570 1.19% Pitt 18 0.04%
Other States 532 1.11% Onslow 17 0.04%
Caldwell 372 0.78% Harnett 17 0.04%
Ashe 248 0.52% Montgomery 16 0.03%
Watauga 234 0.49% Macon 16 0.03%
Alleghany 234 0.49% Carteret 12 0.03%
Burke 202 0.42% Transylvania 12 0.03%
Alexander 186 0.39% Mitchell 11 0.02%
South Carolina 171 0.36% Richmond 10 0.02%
Mecklenburg 159 0.33% Wayne 9 0.02%
Other 92 0.19% Polk 9 0.02%
Alamance 88 0.18% Lee 8 0.02%
Tennessee 80 0.17% Orange 8 0.02%
Gaston 78 0.16% Robeson 7 0.01%
Buncombe 78 0.16% Anson 7 0.01%
Georgia 75 0.16% Pender 6 0.01%
Lincoln 74 0.15% Swain 6 0.01%
Cabarrus 72 0.15% Wilson 6 0.01%
Wake 60 0.13% Johnston 5 0.01%
McDowell 49 0.10% Jackson 5 0.01%
Avery 48 0.10% Craven 5 0.01%
Henderson 47 0.10% Granville 5 0.01%
Cleveland 40 0.08% Madison 5 0.01%
Rutherford 37 0.08% Scotland 4 0.01%
Stanly 32 0.07% Franklin 4 0.01%
Haywood 29 0.06% Halifax 4 0.01%
Union 28 0.06% Nash 4 0.01%
Cumberland 27 0.06% Person 3 0.01%
Moore 26 0.05% Duplin 3 0.01%
Brunswick 24 0.05% Yancey 3 0.01%
New Hanover 23 0.05% Edgecombe 3 0.01%
Caswell 23 0.05% Currituck 3 0.01%
Chatham 22 0.05% Hoke 3 0.01%
Durham 19 0.04% Cherokee 3 0.01%
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Sampson 2 0.00% Avery 4 0.03%
Lenoir 2 0.00% McDowell 3 0.02%
Bladen 2 0.00% New Hanover 3 0.02%
Columbus 2 0.00% Brunswick 3 0.02%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.01%
Clay 1 0.00% Surry 1 0.01%
Vance 1 0.00% Watauga 1 0.01%
Dare 1 0.00% Polk 1 0.01%
Martin 1 0.00% Yancey 1 0.01%
Camden 1 0.00% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 47795 Orange ! 0.01%
Gaston Durham 1 0.01%
Gaston 11187 71.30% Alexander 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1803 11.49% Anson 1 0.01%
South Carolina 852 5.43% Ashe 1 0.01%
Lincoln 815 5.19% Chatham 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 610 3.89% Clay 1 0.01%
Rutherford 124 0.79% Davidson 1 0.01%
Catawba 74 0.47% Henderson 1 0.01%
Other States 47 0.30% Jackson 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 37 0.24% Moore 1 0.01%
Burke 17 0.11% Alamance 1 0.01%
Georgia 16 0-10% Total Patients Served: 15690
Iredell 15 0.10% Granville
Cherokee 12 0.08% Granville 632 53.20%
Caldwell 10 0.06% Vance 355 29.88%
Union 7 0.04% Warren 85 7.15%
Virginia 7 0.04% Virginia 54 4.55%
Stanly 5 0.03% Person 22 1.85%
Buncombe 5 0.03% Franklin 18 1.52%
Guilford 5 0.03% Wake 9 0.76%
Wake 5 0.03% Durham 4 0.34%
Rowan 4 0.03% Halifax 2 0.17%
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Alamance 1 0.08% New Hanover 14 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.08% Davie 13 0.03%
Orange 1 0.08% Yadkin 11 0.03%
Other States 1 0.08% Cumberland 10 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.08% Wilkes 10 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.08% Richmond 9 0.02%
Martin 1 0.08% Ashe 9 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1188 Robeson 8 0.02%
Guilford Burke 8 0.02%
Guilford 26145 69.42% Cabarrus 7 0.02%
Randolph 3207 8.51% Lee 7 0.02%
Rockingham 2795 7.42% Pitt 6 0.02%
Alamance 1380 3.66% Brunswick 6 0.02%
Davidson 1071 2.84% Catawba 6 0.02%
Forsyth 746 1.98% Gaston 6 0.02%
Other States 471 1.25% Harnett 5 0.01%
Virginia 459 1.22% Granville 5 0.01%
Caswell 354 0.94% Halifax 5 0.01%
Stokes 235 0.62% Buncombe 4 0.01%
Chatham 186 0.49% Wayne 4 0.01%
Orange 57 0.15% Tennessee 4 0.01%
Montgomery 42 0.11% Carteret 4 0.01%
Wake 36 0.10% Pender 4 0.01%
Durham 35 0.09% McDowell 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 35 0.09% Lenoir 3 0.01%
Surry 29 0.08% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Other 26 0.07% Union 3 0.01%
Iredell 24 0.06% Alleghany 3 0.01%
Rowan 22 0.06% Anson 3 0.01%
South Carolina 20 0.05% Columbus 2 0.01%
Stanly 18 0.05% Johnston 2 0.01%
Georgia 18 0.05% Hertford 2 0.01%
Moore 17 0.05% Sampson 2 0.01%
Person 14 0.04% Watauga 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lincoln 2 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.09%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.05%
Polk 2 0.01% Wayne 1 0.05%
Wilson 2 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Henderson 2 0.01% Washington 1 0.05%
Nash 2 0.01% Other 1 0.05%
Rutherford 2 0.01% Johnston 1 0.05%
Swain 1 0.00% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Avery 1 0.00% Currituck 1 0.05%
Martin 1 0.00% Chowan 1 0.05%
Onslow 1 0.00% Bladen 1 0.05%
Greene 1 0.00% Pasquotank 1 0.05%
Washington 1 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 2134
Vance 1 0.00% Harnett
Northampton 1 0.00% Harnett 2424 67.48%
Franklin 1 0.00% Wake 290 8.07%
Dare 1 0.00% Cumberland 278 7.74%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Johnston 250 6.96%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Sampson 186 5.18%
Craven 1 0.00% Lee 69 1.92%
Total Patients Served: 37663 Bladen 34 0-95%
Halifax Wayne 6 0.17%
Halifax 1421 66.59% Hoke 5 0.14%
Northampton 477 22.35% Chatham 5 0.14%
Virginia 88 4.12% Robeson 4 0.11%
Hertford 38 1.78% Other States 4 0.11%
Warren 37 1.73% Virginia 4 0.11%
Bertie 25 1.17% Davidson 4 0.11%
Nash 11 0.52% Duplin 4 0.11%
Other States 11 0.52% Nash 3 0.08%
Vance 7 0.33% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Franklin 2 0.09% Surry 2 0.06%
Wilson 2 0.09% Wilson 2 0.06%
South Carolina 2 0.09% Transylvania 1 0.03%

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Page 17 of 41



Service Location Service Location
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Watauga 1 0.03% Virginia 2 0.05%
Stokes 1 0.03% McDowell 1 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.03% Lee 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.03% Catawba 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Craven 1 0.03% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Anson ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 3767
Durham 1 0.03% Henderson
Georgia 1 0.03% Henderson 5646 71.52%
Haywood 1 0.03% Buncombe 863 10.93%
McDowell 1 0.03% Polk 351 4.45%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Transylvania 290 3.67%
Moore 1 0.03% Haywood 159 2.01%
Ashe 1 0.03% Rutherford 122 1.55%
Total Patients Served: 3592 South Carolina 105 1.33%
Haywood Other States 77 0.98%
Haywood 3189 84.66% McDowell 30 0.38%
Jackson 176 4.67% Burke 25 0.32%
Buncombe 82 2.18% Madison 23 0.29%
Swain 57 1.51% Jackson 21 0.27%
Cherokee 51 1.35% Yancey 17 0.22%
Other States 50 1.33% Tennessee 16 0.20%
Macon 40 1.06% Georgia 14 0.18%
Clay 31 0.82% Virginia 12 0.15%
Graham 21 0.56% Mitchell 11 0.14%
Madison 16 0.42% Macon 11 0.14%
Georgia 13 0.35% Mecklenburg 10 0.13%
Henderson 9 0.24% Cleveland 8 0.10%
South Carolina 9 0.24% Catawba 8 0.10%
Tennessee 7 0.19% Cherokee 7 0.09%
Wayne 3 0.08% Wake 6 0.08%
Transylvania 3 0.08% Caldwell 6 0.08%
Durham 2 0.05% Clay 6 0.08%
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Union 5 0.06% Pitt 7 0.35%
Swain 5 0.06% Dare 6 0.30%
Martin 4 0.05% Franklin 3 0.15%
Guilford 4 0.05% Tyrrell 3 0.15%
Watauga 3 0.04% Currituck 3 0.15%
Rockingham 3 0.04% Nash 2 0.10%
Onslow 3 0.04% Other States 2 0.10%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Camden 2 0.10%
Currituck 2 0.03% Wake 1 0.05%
Gaston 2 0.03% Wayne 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.05%
Beaufort 2 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.05%
Hoke 2 0.03% Johnston 1 0.05%
Iredell 2 0.03% Durham 1 0.05%
Hyde 2 0.03% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Alleghany 2 0.03% Sampson 1 0.05%
Orange 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 1994
Lincoln 1 0.01% Hoke
Pender 1 0.01% Hoke 294 64.62%
Moore 1 0.01% Cumberland 96 21.10%
Total Patients Served: 7894 Robeson > 12.31%
Hertford Scotland 4 0.88%
Hertford 965 48.40% Moore 1 0.22%
Bertie 546 27.38% Lee 1 0.22%
Northampton 243 12.19% Brunswick 1 0.22%
Gates 98 4.91% Bladen 1 0.22%
Chowan 18 0.90% Halifax 1 0.22%
Halifax 17 0.85% Total Patients Serve: 455
Perquimans 14 0.70% Iredell
Washington 14 0.70% Iredell 9480 68.91%
Martin 14 0.70% Alexander 957 6.96%
Virginia 12 0.60% Mecklenburg 825 6.00%
Pasquotank 9 0.45% Catawba 575 4.18%
Beaufort 8 0.40% Rowan 495 3.60%

Page 19 of 41



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wilkes
Lincoln
Davie
Yadkin
Surry
Cabarrus
Other States
Gaston
Caldwell
Virginia
South Carolina
Forsyth
Burke

Ashe
Watauga
Alleghany
Davidson
Guilford
Union

Stanly
McDowell
Greene
Georgia
Stokes
Tennessee
Cleveland
Buncombe
Franklin
Montgomery
Rutherford
New Hanover
Randolph
Wake

Bladen
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1.84%
1.80%
1.45%
0.82%
0.61%
0.57%
0.47%
0.40%
0.32%
0.31%
0.27%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.13%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
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Brunswick
Durham
Washington
Pitt
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Columbus
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Cumberland
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Jackson

Jackson
Swain
Macon
Graham
Cherokee
Haywood
Clay

Other States
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Forsyth
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

13757

43.53%
17.27%
16.83%
8.74%
3.17%
2.70%
1.65%
1.55%
1.47%
0.40%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 2 0.07% Wilson 67 0.75%
Watauga 2 0.07% Other States 30 0.33%
Carteret 2 0.07% Duplin 14 0.16%
Union 2 0.07% Lenoir 13 0.15%
Edgecombe 1 0.04% Cumberland 10 0.11%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Alamance 6 0.07%
Lee 1 0.04% Carteret 6 0.07%
Davidson 1 0.04% Halifax 5 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.04% Franklin 5 0.06%
Durham 1 0.04% South Carolina 5 0.06%
Alexander 1 0.04% Lee 4 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Edgecombe 4 0.04%
Hoke 1 0.04% Bladen 4 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.04% Robeson 3 0.03%
Caldwell 1 0.04% Randolph 3 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Craven 3 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.04% New Hanover 3 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.04% Buncombe 3 0.03%
Pender 1 0.04% Virginia 2 0.02%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Rockingham 2 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.04% Pender 2 0.02%
Polk 1 0.04% Vance 2 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.04% Guilford 2 0.02%
Madison 1 0.04% Washington 2 0.02%
Person 1 0.04% Davidson 2 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.04% Durham 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2780 Onslow 2 0.02%
Johnston Granville 2 0.02%
Johnston 6362 71.01% Warren 1 0.01%
Wake 1422 15.87% Stokes 1 0.01%
Harnett 404 4.51% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Wayne 261 2.91% Chowan 1 0.01%
Sampson 196 2.19% Orange 1 0.01%
Nash 92 1.03% Scotland 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Chatham . 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1864
Dare 1 0.01% Lenoir
Georgia 1 0.01% Lenoir 1892 79.20%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Greene 143 5.99%
Northampton 1 0.01% Pitt 114 4.77%
Person 1 0.01% Craven 66 2.76%
Richmond 1 0.01% Wayne 57 2.39%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Duplin 54 2.26%
Total Patients Served: 8959 Jones 28 LA
Lee Onslow 16 0.67%
Lee 1516 81.33% Other States 4 0.17%
Harnett 123 6.60% Wilson 3 0.13%
Chatham 101 5.42% Wake 1 0.04%
Moore 39 2.09% Sampson 1 0.04%
Cumberland 36 1.93% Bertie 1 0.04%
Wake 19 1.02% Perquimans 1 0.04%
Other States 6 0.32% Caswell 1 0.04%
Orange 2 0.11% Moore 1 0.04%
Randolph 2 0.11% Nash 1 0.04%
Richmond 2 0.11% Georgia 1 0.04%
Hoke 2 0.11% Franklin 1 0.04%
Scotland 2 0.11% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Virginia 2 0.11% Catawba 1 0.04%
Caldwell 2 0.11% Carteret 1 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.05% Total Patients Served: 2389
Yadkin 1 0.05% Lincoln
Onslow 1 0.05% Lincoln 2273 69.26%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Gaston 495 15.08%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Catawba 340 10.36%
Guilford 1 0.05% Cleveland 82 2.50%
Georgia 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 20 0.61%
Alamance 1 0.05% Caldwell 18 0.55%
Brunswick 1 0.05% South Carolina 11 0.34%
Pender 1 0.05% Iredell 9 0.27%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 8 0.24% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Other States 4 0.12% Wake 1 0.04%
Rutherford ’ 0.09% Total Patients Served: 2484
Stanly 2 0.06% McDowell
Wilkes 2 0.06% McDowell 1847 83.54%
Virginia 2 0.06% Burke 159 7.19%
Union 2 0.06% Rutherford 78 3.53%
Alexander 2 0.06% Mitchell 37 1.67%
Cabarrus 2 0.06% Buncombe 24 1.09%
McDowell 2 0.06% Avery 19 0.86%
Scotland 1 0.03% Caldwell 12 0.54%
Georgia 1 0.03% Yancey 9 0.41%
Watauga 1 0.03% Other States 6 0.27%
Henderson 1 0.03% Cleveland 3 0.14%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Haywood 3 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 3282 Jackson 2 0.09%
Macon Watauga 1 0.05%
Macon 1931 77.74% Wake 1 0.05%
Jackson 203 8.17% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Georgia 91 3.66% Alexander 1 0.05%
Other States 47 1.89% Guilford 1 0.05%
Clay 44 1.77% Macon 1 0.05%
Swain 41 1.65% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Cherokee 38 1.53% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Transylvania 33 1.33% Davie 1 0.05%
Graham 26 1.05% Catawba 1 0.05%
South Carolina 9 0.36% Alleghany 1 0.05%
Buncombe 6 0.24% Henderson 1 0.05%
Haywaod > 0.20% Total Patients Served: 2211
Virginia 2 0.08% Mecklenburg
Pamlico 2 0.08% Mecklenburg 62547 57.38%
Henderson 2 0.08% South Carolina 13759 12.62%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Union 9994 9.17%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Gaston 4914 4.51%
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Cabarrus 3376 3.10% Cumberland 38 0.03%
Iredell 2312 2.12% New Hanover 36 0.03%
Lincoln 2240 2.05% Surry 34 0.03%
Other States 1696 1.56% Gates 30 0.03%
Cleveland 1437 1.32% Randolph 29 0.03%
Catawba 991 0.91% Davie 28 0.03%
Stanly 871 0.80% Polk 26 0.02%
Rowan 731 0.67% Transylvania 25 0.02%
Anson 432 0.40% Jackson 24 0.02%
Burke 307 0.28% Yadkin 21 0.02%
Rutherford 294 0.27% Durham 21 0.02%
Other 256 0.23% Alamance 18 0.02%
Caldwell 235 0.22% Orange 17 0.02%
Richmond 146 0.13% Macon 16 0.01%
Buncombe 142 0.13% Cherokee 15 0.01%
Scotland 136 0.12% Swain 15 0.01%
Watauga 132 0.12% Alleghany 13 0.01%
Virginia 126 0.12% Onslow 13 0.01%
Georgia 116 0.11% Moore 13 0.01%
Alexander 109 0.10% Nash 12 0.01%
Montgomery 100 0.09% Rockingham 11 0.01%
Wilkes 100 0.09% Beaufort 11 0.01%
Tennessee 98 0.09% Columbus 10 0.01%
Guilford 93 0.09% Harnett 10 0.01%
Robeson 92 0.08% Stokes 10 0.01%
Wake 90 0.08% Mitchell 10 0.01%
McDowell 90 0.08% Lenoir 9 0.01%
Forsyth 88 0.08% Bladen 8 0.01%
Henderson 73 0.07% Graham 8 0.01%
Davidson 61 0.06% Johnston 7 0.01%
Ashe 57 0.05% Hoke 7 0.01%
Brunswick 54 0.05% Wilson 6 0.01%
Avery 44 0.04% Lee 6 0.01%
Haywood 44 0.04% Franklin 6 0.01%
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Carteret 6 0.01% Buncombe 4 0.28%
Madison 6 0.01% Catawba 2 0.14%
Pitt 6 0.01% Watauga 2 0.14%
Chatham 5 0.00% Georgia 1 0.07%
Yancey 3 0.00% Macon 1 0.07%
Pasquotank 3 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.07%
Dare 3 0.00% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Craven 3 0.00% South Carolina 1 0.07%
Wayne 3 0.00% Cleveland 1 0.07%
Person 2 0.00% Total Patients Server: 1423
Bertie 2 0.00% Montgomery
Clay 2 0.00% Montgomery 380 99.22%
Vance 2 0.00% Moore 3 0.78%
Warren 2 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 383
Hertford 2 0.00% Moore
Pender 2 0.00% Moore 6714 48.10%
Currituck 2 0.00% Richmond 1443 10.34%
Granville 2 0.00% Lee 1091 7.82%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Robeson 820 5.87%
Martin 1 0.00% Hoke 744 5.33%
Chowan 1 0.00% Montgomery 664 4.76%
Sampson 1 0.00% Scotland 661 4.74%
Caswell 1 0.00% Harnett 547 3.92%
Washington 1 0.00% Cumberland 518 3.71%
Duplin 1 0.00% Chatham 185 1.33%
Total Patients Served: 109009 South Carolina 162 1.16%
Mitchell Randolph 126 0.90%
Mitchell 724 50.88% Anson 71 0.51%
Yancey 533 37.46% Other States 60 0.43%
Avery 87 6.11% Wake 27 0.19%
McDowell 34 2.39% Stanly 20 0.14%
Other States 11 0.77% Sampson 15 0.11%
Burke 11 0.77% Virginia 13 0.09%
Madison 9 0.63% Bladen 9 0.06%
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Georgia 7 0.05% Wilson 153 3.41%
Davidson 7 0.05% Northampton 54 1.20%
Gaston 4 0.03% Franklin 36 0.80%
Durham 4 0.03% Wake 36 0.80%
Brunswick 4 0.03% Warren 26 0.58%
Mecklenburg 4 0.03% Pitt 17 0.38%
Tennessee 3 0.02% Other States 16 0.36%
Orange 3 0.02% Johnston 13 0.29%
Union 3 0.02% Virginia 10 0.22%
Pender 2 0.01% Martin 6 0.13%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Lenoir 6 0.13%
Onslow 2 0.01% Bertie 5 0.11%
Nash 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 3 0.07%
Rowan 2 0.01% Guilford 3 0.07%
Guilford 2 0.01% Vance 3 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.01% Cumberland 3 0.07%
Bertie 2 0.01% Carteret 3 0.07%
Caldwell 2 0.01% Beaufort 3 0.07%
Columbus 2 0.01% Wayne 3 0.07%
Avery 1 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.01% Union 2 0.04%
Caswell 1 0.01% Washington 2 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.01% Robeson 2 0.04%
Jackson 1 0.01% Durham 2 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Hyde 2 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.01% Hertford 2 0.04%
Davie 1 0.01% Georgia 2 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Craven 1 0.01% Bladen 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 13959 Camden 1 0.02%
Nash Craven 1 0.02%
Nash 2628 58.56% Watauga 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 920 20.50% Currituck 1 0.02%
Halifax 511 11.39% Moore 1 0.02%
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Forsyth 1 0.02% Forsyth 10 0.04%
Granville 1 0.02% Rockingham 8 0.03%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Durham 7 0.03%
Greene 1 0.02% Pitt 7 0.03%
Orange 1 0.02% Union 7 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.02% Orange 6 0.02%
Dare 1 0.02% Franklin 6 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4488 Lee ® 0.02%
New Hanover Tennessee 6 0.02%
New Hanover 13121 51.43% Harnett 5 0.02%
Brunswick 5097 19.98% Randolph 5 0.02%
Pender 2999 11.75% Watauga 5 0.02%
Onslow 1250 4.90% Wilson 4 0.02%
Columbus 1061 4.16% Dare 4 0.02%
Duplin 745 2.92% Halifax 4 0.02%
Bladen 304 1.19% Stanly 3 0.01%
Sampson 179 0.70% Scotland 3 0.01%
Other States 141 0.55% Cleveland 3 0.01%
South Carolina 75 0.29% Transylvania 3 0.01%
Robeson 65 0.25% Cabarrus 3 0.01%
Virginia 45 0.18% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Wake 43 0.17% Ashe 2 0.01%
Carteret 39 0.15% Iredell 2 0.01%
Cumberland 33 0.13% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Wayne 29 0.11% Chatham 2 0.01%
Lenoir 23 0.09% Hoke 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 18 0.07% Chowan 2 0.01%
Johnston 16 0.06% Rutherford 2 0.01%
Craven 16 0.06% Rowan 2 0.01%
Alamance 14 0.05% Davidson 2 0.01%
Jones 13 0.05% Moore 2 0.01%
Guilford 13 0.05% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Georgia 13 0.05% Person 2 0.01%
Nash 10 0.04% Buncombe 2 0.01%
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Gaston 2 0.01% Cumberland 5 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.00% Pitt 5 0.06%
Burke 1 0.00% Martin 4 0.05%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Granville 4 0.05%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Sampson 3 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Wake 3 0.04%
Swain 1 0.00% Beaufort 3 0.04%
Surry 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.00% Lee 2 0.02%
Polk 1 0.00% Guilford 2 0.02%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Greene 2 0.02%
Granville 1 0.00% Durham 2 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.00% Chatham 2 0.02%
Henderson 1 0.00% Ashe 2 0.02%
Vance 1 0.00% Washington 1 0.01%
Caswell 1 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 25513 Wilson ! 0.01%
Onslow Hyde 1 0.01%
Onslow 6899 83.87% Catawba 1 0.01%
Duplin 373 4.53% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Carteret 216 2.63% Moore 1 0.01%
Johnston 151 1.84% Bladen 1 0.01%
Pamiico 104 1.26% Total Patients Served: 8226
Jones 103 1.25% Orange
Craven 88 1.07% Wake 4499 15.31%
Pender 73 0.89% Alamance 3375 11.49%
New Hanover 54 0.66% Durham 2449 8.34%
Other States 38 0.46% Chatham 2070 7.05%
Lenoir 34 0.41% Cumberland 1835 6.25%
Wayne 13 0.16% Orange 1195 4.07%
Virginia 10 0.12% Lee 1191 4.05%
Brunswick 8 0.10% Harnett 787 2.68%
South Carolina 7 0.09% Guilford 746 2.54%
Chowan 6 0.07% Johnston 720 2.45%
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Moore 620 2.11% Buncombe 104 0.35%
Robeson 596 2.03% Montgomery 103 0.35%
Onslow 485 1.65% Davidson 85 0.29%
New Hanover 484 1.65% Northampton 64 0.22%
Sampson 431 1.47% Beaufort 62 0.21%
Randolph 381 1.30% Dare 62 0.21%
Person 380 1.29% Warren 56 0.19%
Nash 353 1.20% Catawba 45 0.15%
Wayne 343 1.17% Henderson 45 0.15%
Other States 338 1.15% Georgia 45 0.15%
Brunswick 317 1.08% Greene 43 0.15%
Virginia 306 1.04% Gaston 41 0.14%
Hoke 285 0.97% Caldwell 41 0.14%
Halifax 272 0.93% Rowan 35 0.12%
Richmond 241 0.82% Tennessee 34 0.12%
Craven 240 0.82% Iredell 34 0.12%
Franklin 217 0.74% Union 33 0.11%
Caswell 206 0.70% Cabarrus 32 0.11%
South Carolina 194 0.66% Stanly 27 0.09%
Carteret 191 0.65% Jones 27 0.09%
Columbus 191 0.65% Anson 24 0.08%
Granville 187 0.64% Haywood 24 0.08%
Wilson 181 0.62% Martin 22 0.07%
Vance 179 0.61% Cleveland 22 0.07%
Mecklenburg 163 0.55% Watauga 21 0.07%
Pender 158 0.54% Hertford 21 0.07%
Pitt 156 0.53% Alexander 21 0.07%
Scotland 148 0.50% Perquimans 21 0.07%
Duplin 143 0.49% Jackson 18 0.06%
Edgecombe 139 0.47% Rutherford 18 0.06%
Rockingham 120 0.41% Burke 17 0.06%
Lenoir 118 0.40% Davie 17 0.06%
Bladen 115 0.39% Yancey 16 0.05%
Forsyth 109 0.37% Pasquotank 16 0.05%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 16 0.05% Chowan 97 2.68%
McDowell 14 0.05% Gates 88 2.43%
Transylvania 14 0.05% Dare 37 1.02%
Lincoln 14 0.05% Other States 35 0.97%
Chowan 13 0.04% Virginia 22 0.61%
Bertie 12 0.04% Tyrrell 14 0.39%
Washington 12 0.04% Washington 11 0.30%
Pamlico 10 0.03% Vance 5 0.14%
Stokes 10 0.03% Hertford 4 0.11%
Surry 10 0.03% Bertie 4 0.11%
Macon 10 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.06%
Tyrrell 10 0.03% Hyde 2 0.06%
Wilkes 8 0.03% Northampton 2 0.06%
Polk 8 0.03% Georgia 1 0.03%
Hyde 8 0.03% Wake 1 0.03%
Cherokee 8 0.03% Onslow 1 0.03%
Yadkin 7 0.02% Watauga 1 0.03%
Other 7 0.02% Wayne 1 0.03%
Avery > 0.02% Total Patients Served: 3617
Currituck 5 0.02% Person
Camden 5 0.02% Person 534 80.06%
Madison 5 0.02% Caswell 85 12.74%
Swain 4 0.01% Virginia 33 4.95%
Gates 4 0.01% Granville 4 0.60%
Graham 3 0.01% Other States 4 0.60%
Mitchell 3 0.01% Alamance 2 0.30%
Clay 1 0.00% Rockingham 1 0.15%
Alleghany 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 29377 burham ! 015%
Pasquotank Davie 1 0.15%
Pasquotank 2126 58.78% Orange 1 0.15%
Perquimans >15 14.24% Total Patients Served: 667
Camden 372 10.28% Pitt
Currituck 276 7.63% Pitt 10095 42.49%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 1764 7.42% Guilford 26 0.11%
Lenoir 1348 5.67% Currituck 24 0.10%
Martin 1191 5.01% Cumberland 23 0.10%
Edgecombe 948 3.99% Franklin 21 0.09%
Greene 910 3.83% Camden 14 0.06%
Craven 853 3.59% Mecklenburg 14 0.06%
Wayne 779 3.28% Warren 11 0.05%
Wilson 730 3.07% Durham 11 0.05%
Onslow 524 2.21% Harnett 11 0.05%
Bertie 475 2.00% Vance 11 0.05%
Halifax 463 1.95% Forsyth 10 0.04%
Nash 442 1.86% Brunswick 9 0.04%
Washington 438 1.84% Bladen 8 0.03%
Hertford 343 1.44% Georgia 6 0.03%
Northampton 256 1.08% Orange 6 0.03%
Davidson 195 0.82% Scotland 6 0.03%
Chowan 185 0.78% Union 6 0.03%
Other States 177 0.74% Columbus 6 0.03%
Dare 164 0.69% Moore 6 0.03%
Hyde 146 0.61% Granville 5 0.02%
Duplin 132 0.56% South Carolina 5 0.02%
Carteret 129 0.54% Robeson 5 0.02%
Pamlico 105 0.44% Iredell 5 0.02%
Virginia 100 0.42% Tennessee 4 0.02%
Wake 89 0.37% Buncombe 4 0.02%
Johnston 87 0.37% Henderson 3 0.01%
Jones 83 0.35% Rowan 2 0.01%
Perquimans 70 0.29% Stokes 2 0.01%
Gates 61 0.26% Ashe 2 0.01%
Tyrrell 53 0.22% Watauga 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 45 0.19% Lee 2 0.01%
Pender 36 0.15% Randolph 2 0.01%
Sampson 27 0.11% Cleveland 2 0.01%
New Hanover 27 0.11% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hoke 1 0.00% Other 1 0.10%
Richmond 1 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 967
Catawba 1 0.00% Robeson
Rockingham 1 0.00% Robeson 3902 84.66%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Bladen 399 8.66%
Madison 1 0.00% Columbus 137 2.97%
Person 1 0.00% Cumberland 69 1.50%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Scotland 14 0.30%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Hoke 13 0.28%
Gaston 1 0.00% Other States 12 0.26%
Stanly 1 0.00% South Carolina 11 0.24%
McDowell 1 0.00% Sampson 7 0.15%
Alexander 1 0.00% Wake 5 0.11%
Total Patients Serve: 23759 Richmond 4 0.09%
Polk Moore 4 0.09%
Polk 786 100.00% Brunswick 4 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 786 Duplin 4 0.09%
Randolph Mecklenburg 3 0.07%
Randolph 858 88.73% Georgia 3 0.07%
Davidson 34 3.52% Alamance 2 0.04%
Chatham 25 2.59% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Montgomery 14 1.45% Virginia 2 0.04%
Guilford 12 1.24% Granville 2 0.04%
Moore 4 0.41% Johnston 2 0.04%
Alamance 3 0.31% Haywood 1 0.02%
Washington 3 0.31% Union 1 0.02%
Stanly 2 0.21% Carteret 1 0.02%
Other States 2 0.21% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
New Hanover 2 0.21% Iredell 1 0.02%
Cumberland 2 0.21% Madison 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 2 0.21% Lee 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.10% Randolph 1 0.02%
Virginia ! 0-10% Total Patients Served: 4609
Wilkes 1 0.10% Rockingham
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Rockingham
Virginia
Caswell
Guilford
Tennessee
Stokes
Alamance
Other States
Forsyth
Chatham
Davidson
Surry

South Carolina
Wake
McDowell
Iredell
Harnett
Gaston
Edgecombe
Bladen
Cabarrus

Person

Total Patients Served:
Rowan

Rowan
Davidson
Cabarrus
Davie

Stanly
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Other States
Forsyth
Guilford
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3036

396

180

101
81
38
18
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6919

407
290
231
214
91
66
57
24
20

78.17%
10.20%
4.63%
2.60%
2.09%
0.98%
0.46%
0.31%
0.18%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3884

81.38%
4.79%
3.41%
2.72%
2.52%
1.07%
0.78%
0.67%
0.28%
0.24%

South Carolina
Catawba
Georgia
Union
Wake
Virginia
Randolph
Yadkin
Other
Anson
Lincoln
Montgomery
Wilkes
Alamance
Stokes
Cleveland
Alexander
Gaston
Brunswick
Buncombe
Richmond
Alleghany
Burke
Franklin
Tennessee
Haywood
Cherokee
Lee

Surry
Pender
Durham
Dare
Watauga
Hoke

20
15
15
11

=
o
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0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Avery 1 0.01% Pender 124 0.67%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Johnston 53 0.29%
Johnston 1 0.01% New Hanover 36 0.20%
Onslow 1 0.01% Columbus 18 0.10%
McDowell 1 0.01% Wake 10 0.05%
Scotland 1 0.01% Carteret 9 0.05%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Beaufort 9 0.05%
Nash 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 9 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.01% Lenoir 9 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Hoke 9 0.05%
Chatham 1 0.01% Durham 9 0.05%
Transylvania ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 18428
Total Patients Serve: 8502 Scotland

Rutherford Scotland 1249 45.77%
Rutherford 2145 90.70% Robeson 862 31.59%
Cleveland 116 4.90% South Carolina 427 15.65%
Polk 50 2.11% Richmond 108 3.96%
McDowell 18 0.76% Other 13 0.48%
Other 14 0.59% Moore 10 0.37%
South Carolina 11 0.47% Hoke 10 0.37%
Other States 4 0.17% Brunswick 7 0.26%
Burke 3 0.13% Cumberland 6 0.22%
Macon 1 0.04% Wake 5 0.18%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Forsyth 5 0.18%
Georgia 1 0.04% Bladen 4 0.15%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 3 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 2365 Anson 3 0-11%

Sampson Lenoir 2 0.07%
Sampson 14625 79.36% Carteret 2 0.07%
Duplin 2443 13.26% Rowan 1 0.04%
Cumberland 355 1.93% Sampson 1 0.04%
Bladen 275 1.49% Wayne 1 0.04%
Wayne 231 1.25% Stanly 1 0.04%
Harnett 204 1.11% Union 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 1 0.04% Wilkes 908 14.92%
Harnett 1 0.04% Yadkin 733 12.05%
Guilford 1 0.04% Virginia 611 10.04%
Duplin 1 0.04% Alleghany 351 5.77%
Davidson 1 0.04% Stokes 98 1.61%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Other States 32 0.53%
Ashe 1 0.04% Iredell 18 0.30%
Other States 1 0.04% Forsyth 14 0.23%
Total Patients Served: 2729 Guilford ° 0-15%
Stanly Ashe 9 0.15%
Stanly 2395 80.32% Davie 5 0.08%
Montgomery 347 11.64% Caldwell 4 0.07%
Anson 63 2.11% Rowan 3 0.05%
Cabarrus 59 1.98% Davidson 3 0.05%
Rowan 39 1.31% Catawba 3 0.05%
Davidson 15 0.50% Wake 2 0.03%
Union 14 0.47% Mecklenburg 2 0.03%
Mecklenburg 11 0.37% Georgia 2 0.03%
Moore 9 0.30% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Other States 9 0.30% South Carolina 1 0.02%
South Carolina 4 0.13% Alamance 1 0.02%
Iredell 3 0.10% Alexander 1 0.02%
Virginia 2 0.07% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Wake 2 0.07% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Randolph 2 0.07% Richmond 1 0.02%
Other 2 0.07% Watauga 1 0.02%
Rockingham 2 0.07% Total Patients Served: 6084
Lincoln 1 0.03% Swain
Davie 1 0.03% Swain 46 65.71%
Carteret 1 0.03% Graham 21 30.00%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Jackson 3 4.29%
Total Patients Served: 2982 Total Patients Served: 70
Surry Transylvania
Surry 3269 53.73% Transylvania 1586 88.60%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Henderson 113 6.31% Gaston 7 0.16%
Other States 31 1.73% Cleveland 4 0.09%
Buncombe 13 0.73% Rowan 4 0.09%
Jackson 12 0.67% Montgomery 3 0.07%
South Carolina 9 0.50% Moore 2 0.04%
Georgia 7 0.39% Virginia 2 0.04%
Mecklenburg 2 0.11% Ashe 2 0.04%
Catawba 2 0.11% Onslow 1 0.02%
Virginia 1 0.06% Catawba 1 0.02%
Union 1 0.06% Sampson 1 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.06% Rutherford 1 0.02%
Tennessee 1 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Surry 1 0.06% Robeson 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Person 1 0.02%
Wake 1 0.06% Orange 1 0.02%
Polk 1 0.06% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Orange 1 0.06% Alamance 1 0.02%
Nash 1 0.06% Wake 1 0.02%
Macon 1 0.06% Georgia 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.06% Guilford 1 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.06% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.06% Jackson 1 0.02%
Other 1 0.06% Iredell 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1790 Haywood 1 0.02%
Union Davidson 1 0.02%
Union 3123 69.71% Burke 0 0.00%
Anson 599 13.37% McDowell 0 0.00%
South Carolina 479 10.69% Surry 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 135 3.01% Dare 0 0.00%
Stanly 37 0.83% Durham 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 29 0.65% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Other States 18 0.40% Total Patients Served: 4480
Richmond 10 0.22% Vance
Scotland 8 0.18% Vance 1520 52.61%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren 521 18.03% Harnett 1434 2.20%
Granville 323 11.18% Durham 1128 1.73%
Franklin 213 7.37% Nash 1051 1.61%
Virginia 108 3.74% Granville 580 0.89%
Other 62 2.15% Vance 478 0.73%
Wake 39 1.35% Wilson 441 0.68%
Halifax 30 1.04% Sampson 429 0.66%
Durham 17 0.59% Cumberland 382 0.59%
Nash 9 0.31% Wayne 375 0.58%
Person 8 0.28% Other States 357 0.55%
Guilford 7 0.24% Lee 314 0.48%
Mecklenburg 6 0.21% Halifax 290 0.44%
Northampton 4 0.14% Chatham 281 0.43%
Pitt 4 0.14% Orange 278 0.43%
Wayne 2 0.07% Warren 246 0.38%
Johnston 2 0.07% Virginia 227 0.35%
Forsyth 2 0.07% Pitt 150 0.23%
Caldwell 1 0.03% Edgecombe 137 0.21%
Wilson 1 0.03% New Hanover 134 0.21%
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Moore 111 0.17%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Alamance 106 0.16%
Lee 1 0.03% South Carolina 105 0.16%
Carteret 1 0.03% Craven 93 0.14%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Duplin 88 0.13%
Dare 1 0.03% Northampton 87 0.13%
Orange 1 0.03% Carteret 86 0.13%
Harnett 1 0.03% Guilford 80 0.12%
Henderson 1 0.03% Brunswick 75 0.12%
Beaufort 1 0.03% Robeson 74 0.11%
Total Patients Serve: 2889 Onslow n 0-11%
Wake Lenoir 68 0.10%
Wake 48089 73.77% Mecklenburg 61 0.09%
Franklin 3385 5.19% Person 57 0.09%
Johnston 3119 4.78% Beaufort 44 0.07%
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Randolph 43 0.07% Stokes 6 0.01%
Georgia 38 0.06% Lincoln 5 0.01%
Forsyth 34 0.05% Gates 5 0.01%
Pender 32 0.05% Transylvania 5 0.01%
Martin 30 0.05% Montgomery 5 0.01%
Tennessee 29 0.04% Wilkes 4 0.01%
Richmond 24 0.04% Rutherford 4 0.01%
Bertie 22 0.03% Caldwell 4 0.01%
Hoke 22 0.03% Macon 4 0.01%
Columbus 21 0.03% Cleveland 4 0.01%
Other 21 0.03% Perquimans 4 0.01%
Bladen 20 0.03% Davie 4 0.01%
Dare 19 0.03% Currituck 3 0.00%
Hertford 19 0.03% Surry 3 0.00%
Rockingham 16 0.02% McDowell 3 0.00%
Union 15 0.02% Yadkin 2 0.00%
Buncombe 15 0.02% Clay 2 0.00%
Washington 14 0.02% Stanly 2 0.00%
Iredell 13 0.02% Ashe 2 0.00%
Gaston 12 0.02% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Pamlico 12 0.02% Haywood 2 0.00%
Pasquotank 11 0.02% Hyde 2 0.00%
Chowan 11 0.02% Jackson 2 0.00%
Cabarrus 11 0.02% Camden 2 0.00%
Catawba 11 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Greene 11 0.02% Polk 1 0.00%
Watauga 10 0.02% Anson 1 0.00%
Davidson 10 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Scotland 8 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Jones 8 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 65190
Rowan 8 0.01% Watauga

Caswell 8 0.01% Watauga 1270 47.23%
Burke 8 0.01% Avery 454 16.88%
Henderson 7 0.01% Ashe 442 16.44%
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Tennessee
Other States
Caldwell
Wilkes
Wake
Alleghany
South Carolina
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Georgia
Forsyth
Mitchell
Burke

Iredell
Guilford
Orange
Union
Cleveland
New Hanover
Johnston
Yadkin
Davidson
Randolph
Franklin
Rockingham
Polk
Cumberland
Davie
Haywood
Durham
Moore
Cabarrus
Brunswick

Carteret
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4.72%
3.20%
1.97%
1.90%
0.82%
0.78%
0.56%
0.48%
0.48%
0.37%
0.37%
0.33%
0.30%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.22%
0.19%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Catawba
Onslow
Chatham
Alamance
Surry
Hoke
Rowan
Person
Yancey
Columbus
Henderson
McDowell
Martin
Lincoln

Scotland

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Johnston
Duplin
Sampson
Greene
Wilson
Pitt
Wake
Onslow
Other States
Craven
Harnett
Nash
Carteret
New Hanover

Virginia
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301
176
7
71
53
27
17
15
13
11
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2689

80.02%
7.05%
4.64%
2.72%
1.19%
1.10%
0.82%
0.42%
0.26%
0.23%
0.20%
0.17%
0.14%
0.12%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
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Guilford 4 0.06% Other States 4 0.16%
Pender 4 0.06% Guilford 3 0.12%
Edgecombe 3 0.05% Rowan 2 0.08%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Union 1 0.04%
Cumberland 3 0.05% Virginia 1 0.04%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Randolph 1 0.04%
Beaufort 3 0.05% Pasquotank 1 0.04%
Georgia 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Columbus 2 0.03% Davie 1 0.04%
Durham 2 0.03% Burke 1 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.04%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Wake 1 0.04%
Warren 1 0.02% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 2544
Person 1 0.02% Wilson
Moore 1 0.02% Wilson 3264 62.44%
Jones 1 0.02% Nash 765 14.64%
Hoke 1 0.02% Johnston 308 5.89%
Granville 1 0.02% Wayne 280 5.36%
Dare 1 0.02% Halifax 94 1.80%
Bladen 1 0.02% Pitt 90 1.72%
Iredell 1 0.02% Edgecombe 89 1.70%
Total Patients Served: 6481 Wake & 1.40%
Wilkes Greene 54 1.03%
Wilkes 2338 91.90% Lenoir 54 1.03%
Ashe 58 2.28% Northampton 27 0.52%
Watauga 25 0.98% Beaufort 20 0.38%
Iredell 23 0.90% Harnett 14 0.27%
Alexander 22 0.86% Franklin 11 0.21%
Yadkin 20 0.79% Hertford 11 0.21%
Alleghany 16 0.63% Other States 11 0.21%
Surry 12 0.47% Martin 7 0.13%
Catawba 6 0.24% Robeson 6 0.11%
Caldwell 5 0.20% Bertie 6 0.11%
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Cumberland
Warren
Vance
Craven
Carteret
Washington
Virginia
Sampson
Scotland
Duplin
Forsyth
Columbus
Tennessee
Onslow
Gates
Georgia
Pender
Pamlico
Lee

Orange

Tyrrell

Total Patients Served:
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6
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5227
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